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 AGENDA 
 OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 Agriculture Building Board Room • 2800 N. Lincoln • Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
 Monday, July 1, 2019 - 9:30 a.m. 
 
 
1. Call to Order 

 
2. Swearing in of Clay Forst, Area 4 Member, for a new term ending June 30, 2024 
 
3. Roll call 
 
4. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
5. Discussion and possible approval of the June 4, 2019 regular meeting minutes. 
 
6. Discussion and possible approval of Claims, Financial Statement and Purchase Card 

Summary (Exhibit #1). 
 

7. Presentation of Commission Agreements (Exhibit #2): 
Discussion and possible ratification of the following amended agreement (previously approved by 
Chair Clark): 
a. Amend agreement with Natural Resources Conservation Service NR197335XXXXC005 
(OCC-576) to provide technical and financial assistance for the Emergency Watershed 
Protection project on Rainy Mountain Creek Site 23 in Kiowa County. Amendment 1 adds 
$7,500 to the agreement.  
 
Discussion and possible approval of the following new agreements: 
b. USDA APHIS-Wildlife Services 20-7340-2595-RA (OCC-579) to provide beaver 
damage management on all flood control structures.  
 
c. Natural Resources Conservation Service NR197335XXXXC006 (OCC-580) to provide 
technical and financial assistance for remedial repair of Devil’s Canyon Rock Drop in Caddo 
County (South Caddo Conservation District).  
 
d. Arbuckle Conservation District (OCC-581) to provide funds for a full-time Watershed 
Aide with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area for this 
agreement is all of Arbuckle and Love County Conservation Districts; with the aide 
headquartered in Arbuckle Conservation District. 
 
e. Garvin Conservation District (OCC-582) to provide funds for a full-time Watershed Aide 
with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area for this 
agreement is all of Garvin Conservation District; with the aide headquartered in Garvin 
Conservation District. 
 
f. Grady Conservation District (OCC-583) to provide funds for a full-time Watershed Aide 
with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area for this 
agreement is all of Grady County Conservation District; with the aide headquartered in 
Grady County Conservation District. 
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g. Kiowa County Conservation District (OCC-584) to provide funds for a full-time 
Watershed Aide with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area 
for this agreement is all of Kiowa and Washita County Conservation Districts; with the aide 
headquartered in Kiowa County Conservation District. 
 
h. Murray County Conservation District (OCC-585) to provide funds for a full-time 
Watershed Aide with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area 
for this agreement is all of Murray and Johnston County Conservation Districts; with the aide 
headquartered in Murray County Conservation District. 
 
i. Noble County Conservation District (OCC-586) to provide funds for a full-time Watershed 
Aide with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area for this 
agreement is all of Noble, Pawnee, Garfield and Payne County Conservation Districts; with 
the aide headquartered in Noble County Conservation District. 
 
j. Okfuskee County Conservation District (OCC-587) to provide funds for a full-time 
Watershed Aide with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area 
for this agreement is all of Okfuskee, Hughes and Seminole County Conservation Districts; 
with the aide headquartered in Okfuskee County Conservation District. 
 
k. Pontotoc County Conservation District (OCC-588) to provide funds for a full-time 
Watershed Aide with the majority of time dedicated to O&M program duties. The work area 
for this agreement is all of Pontotoc and Coal County Conservation Districts; with the aide 
headquartered in Pontotoc County Conservation District. 
 
Discussion and possible approval of the following amended agreement: 
l. Daniel J. Gamino and Associates (OCC-18) to provide legal services to the Commission 
and Conservation Districts. Amendment 17 continues the agreement for Fiscal Year 2020. 
 
m. Natural Resources Conservation Service 68-7335-17-011 (OCC-508) to provide funding 
to districts to host a series of education and outreach events in an effort to increase awareness 
of the damages being caused by feral hogs. Amendment 2 extends the time of the agreement 
to 9/30/2020. 
 
n. Natural Resources Conservation Service 68-7335-17-014 (OCC-574) to provide funding 
to hire shared employees between the districts and NRCS to carry out tasks to assist in the 
delivery of Farm Bill programs as well as administrative tasks for the conservation district. 
Amendment 2 adds funding to continue current shared positions and add an additional 
district. 
 
o.  Natural Resources Conservation Service 68-7335-17-029 (OCC-529) to provide funding 
to hire shared technicians between the districts and NRCS who will provide technical 
assistance and technical work related to conservation practice design and implementation as 
well as provide technical assistance to the districts. Amendment 2 adds funding to continue 
current shared technician positions and add eight additional staff. 
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8. Discussion and possible approval of Out of State Travel Requests (Exhibit #3):  
a. Project WET-USA – Annual Conference and Coordinator’s Training – September 23-27, 
2019 – Tucson, Arizona 
 

9. Discussion and possible approval of Recommendations for Appointment of Conservation 
District Director (Exhibit #4). 
 

10. Discussion and possible approval to declare the candidates in districts where only one 
eligible person filed a Notification and Declaration of Candidacy as elected to Position #3 
(Exhibit #5). 
 

11. Results of District Director Elections for Position #3 held in the Creek County Conservation 
District election and the Noble County Conservation District Election (Exhibit #6). No 
action required. 
 

12. Review of Wagoner County Conservation District Special Election where more than one 
candidate filed for elected position #3 (Exhibit #7). No action required. 
 

13. Discussion and possible approval of Conservation District Long Range Plans (Exhibit #8). 
 

14. Discussion and possible approval of Conservation District Joint Plans of Operations (Exhibit 
#9).   

 
15. Conservation Commission – Fiscal Year 2020 Budget: 

a.  Discussion and possible approval of personnel and financial management policies 
(Exhibit #10). 
b. Discussion and possible approval of allocations to conservation districts for personnel and 
operating expenses (Exhibit #11). 
c. Discussion and possible approval of the Agency Budget Work Program (Exhibit #12). 
d. Discussion and possible action to set the conservation district director meeting expense 
(maximum of 12 meetings). 

16.  Discussion and possible ratification of the following Declaration of Abandoned Coal Mine 
Emergency (Exhibit #13): 
a. Emergency Name: Lindsay; Number: OK 2019-03-03 
 

17.  Public Comments 
 
18.  New Business 
 
19.  Break (at option of the Chair) 
 
20.  Partnership Reports: 

a. Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food and Forestry 
b. USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 
c. Oklahoma Association of Conservation Districts 
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21.  Status Reports: 
a. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Members 
b. Oklahoma Conservation Commission Staff 

1. Trey Lam, Executive Director 
2. Shanon Phillips, Water Quality Director 
3. Mike Sharp, Office of Geographic Information and Technical Services Director 
4. Robert Toole, Abandoned Mine Land Program Director 
5. Tammy Sawatzky, Conservation Programs Director 
6. Lisa Knauf Owen, Assistant Director 

 
22.  Discussion and Possible approval to change the date of the August 6th Commission Meeting  
     to Thursday, August 1, 2019, Agriculture Building Board Room, 2800 N. Lincoln  
     Boulevard, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma at 9:30 a.m. 
 
23.  Adjournment 
 

















Exhibit #1 1 June 20, 2019

FUND
VOUCHER  CLASS  DEPT DATE AMOUNT PAYEE

Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

00057874 70000 3000002 5/29/2019 329.21                513230 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057893 70000 3000002 5/29/2019 2,348.00             512120 AFLAC
00057925 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 46,623.17            513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057926 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,033.89             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057927 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 839.51                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057928 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,196.32             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057929 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,196.32             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057930 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,196.32             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057931 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,196.32             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057932 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,196.32             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057933 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,196.32             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057934 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,196.32             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057935 40000 3000002 6/7/2019 1,087.01             513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057925 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 10,692.79            513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057926 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 294.97                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057927 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 178.08                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057928 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 253.77                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057929 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 253.77                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057930 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 253.77                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057931 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 253.77                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057932 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 253.77                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057933 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 253.77                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057934 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 253.77                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057935 70000 3000002 6/7/2019 230.58                513250 OKLAHOMA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS
00057949 70000 3000002 6/11/2019 2,430.09             512120 AFLAC
H0404266 99400 5/29/2019 30.00                  633190 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA
H0405490 99400 5/29/2019 114.80                633110 WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
H0405491 99400 5/29/2019 212.00                633190 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA
H0405492 99400 5/29/2019 350.00                633190 OKLAHOMA 529 COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN
H0405493 99400 5/29/2019 817.09                633110 AFLAC
H0405494 99400 5/29/2019 600.00                633130 CREDIT UNION ONE OF OKLAHOMA
H0405495 99400 5/29/2019 30.00                  633190 OKLA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES ASSOC
H0405496 99400 5/29/2019 29.50                  633110 NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LIFE INSURANCE CO
H0405497 99400 5/29/2019 1,643.00             633130 OKLAHOMAS CREDIT UNION

80,064.32            Employee Withholdings/Retirement/Insurance

Administration

00057803 19901 1000001 5/30/2019 163.19                515610 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057835 19901 1000001 5/30/2019 256.50                519130 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057861 19901 1000001 6/10/2019 9.00                    522113 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057861 19901 1000001 6/10/2019 96.11                  534290 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057861 19901 1000001 6/10/2019 375.60                532140 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057878 19901 1000001 5/29/2019 437.50                532130 AMERICAN SELF STORAGE
00057879 19901 1000001 5/29/2019 437.50                532130 AMERICAN SELF STORAGE
00057894 19901 1000001 5/29/2019 44.20                  521310 PHIL E CAMPBELL

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OFMAY 28, 2019 THRU JUNE 19, 2019

ACCOUNT
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FUND
VOUCHER  CLASS  DEPT DATE AMOUNT PAYEE

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OFMAY 28, 2019 THRU JUNE 19, 2019

ACCOUNT

00057895 19901 1000001 5/29/2019 116.10                521310 BILL CLARK
00057896 19901 1000001 5/29/2019 191.00                521310 SCOTTY JOE HERRIMAN
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 145.95                515990 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 175.00                522150 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 32.51                  534110 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 452.88                536140 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 63.60                  536190 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 1,025.00             552140 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 11.00                  531120 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 19901 1000001 6/12/2019 450.25                522113 11 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057989 19901 1000001 6/11/2019 98.10                  521310 BILL CLARK
00057990 19901 1000001 6/11/2019 157.00                521310 DEANNA A LEGRAND
00057992 19901 1000001 6/11/2019 176.00                521310 SCOTTY JOE HERRIMAN
00057993 19901 1000001 6/11/2019 198.00                521310 KARL JETT
00057999 19901 1000001 6/19/2019 320.86                515610 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00058007 19901 1000001 6/18/2019 138.06                534290 COMDATA INC
00058008 19901 1000001 6/18/2019 81.56                  534290 COMDATA INC

5,652.47             Administration

Watershed Operation & Maintenance

00057861 19901 2000001 6/10/2019 27.02                  534290 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057861 19901 2000001 6/10/2019 406.63                532142 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057876 19901 2000001 6/19/2019 183,673.61          548110 CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
00057890 40000 2000001 5/29/2019 308.50                555170 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057891 24500 2000001 5/29/2019 37.90                  555170 96 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057898 19901 2000001 6/10/2019 24.34                  534290 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057898 19901 2000001 6/10/2019 573.80                532142 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057912 40000 2000001 6/5/2019 700.00                555170 96 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057913 40000 2000001 6/5/2019 622.59                555170 96 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057914 40000 2000001 6/5/2019 3,000.00             555170 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057915 40000 2000001 6/5/2019 39.40                  555170 96 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057924 25000 2000001 6/6/2019 85,008.27            541190 CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
00057947 24500 2000001 6/12/2019 320.74                531370 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 24500 2000001 6/12/2019 344.26                531360 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 24500 2000001 6/12/2019 55.17                  531350 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 24500 2000001 6/12/2019 157.07                531130 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 24500 2000001 6/12/2019 188.00                522131 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00058000 40000 2000001 6/17/2019 (210.00)               555170 12 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058001 40000 2000001 6/17/2019 1,490.39             555170 96 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058006 24500 2000001 6/18/2019 347.71                531250 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
00058007 24500 2000001 6/18/2019 3,204.71             534290 COMDATA INC
00058007 24500 2000001 6/18/2019 2,059.05             533120 COMDATA INC
00058008 24500 2000001 6/18/2019 2,437.93             534290 COMDATA INC
00058008 24500 2000001 6/18/2019 635.31                533120 COMDATA INC
PAYROLL 2000001 11,901.05            511110 SUPPLEMENTAL PAYROLL

297,353.45          Watershed Operation & Maintenance
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OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLAIMS REGISTER BY PROGRAM

FOR THE PERIOD OFMAY 28, 2019 THRU JUNE 19, 2019

ACCOUNT

Watershed Rehabilitation

00057891 40000 2000003 5/29/2019 5,120.00             555170 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057938 19901 2000003 6/19/2019 183,219.24          548110 CAPITOL IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

188,339.24          Watershed Rehabilitation

Field Services

00057839 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,346.53             555170 01 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057839 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,567.47             555170 07 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057839 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 3,054.52             555170 11 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057839 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 400.00                555170 63 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057839 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 75.00                  555170 76 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057839 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 428.18                555170 80 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057839 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 78.00                  555170 81 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057839 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 162.32                555170 93 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057842 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,134.85             555170 01 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057842 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 112.00                555170 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057842 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 139.83                555170 86 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057844 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,484.82             555170 11 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00057844 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 66.30                  555170 69 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00057844 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 75.00                  555170 92 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00057844 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 139.83                555170 86 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00057844 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 291.01                555170 93 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00057847 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,676.64             555170 02 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057847 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 3,055.89             555170 11 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057847 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 152.77                555170 71 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057847 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 3,415.54             555170 05 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057847 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 56.89                  555170 93 JACKSON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057853 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,207.88             555170 01 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057853 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,766.90             555170 06 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057853 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 1,426.02             555170 12 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057853 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 149.90                555170 80 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057853 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 220.51                555170 81 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057853 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 130.79                555170 82 UPPER WASHITA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057854 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,334.30             555170 01 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057854 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,548.29             555170 05 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057854 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 400.00                555170 63 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057854 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 108.18                555170 71 HARMON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057862 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 3,272.53             555170 01 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057862 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,332.65             555170 05 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057862 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 125.07                555170 27 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057862 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 139.83                555170 86 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057862 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 249.91                555170 93 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057863 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 2,868.49             555170 11 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00057863 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 110.98                555170 71 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
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00057863 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 2.20                    555170 80 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00057863 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 58.20                  555170 82 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00057863 40000 3000001 6/6/2019 97.98                  555170 93 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00057864 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 30.00                  555170 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057864 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,724.24             555170 02 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057864 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 139.83                555170 86 CLEVELAND COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057865 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 2,870.73             555170 02 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057865 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 3,335.88             555170 07 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057865 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 98.88                  555170 20 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057865 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 197.99                555170 26 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057865 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 15.42                  555170 27 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057865 19901 3000001 6/6/2019 182.69                555170 71 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057865 40000 3000001 6/6/2019 154.50                555170 93 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057866 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,323.84             555170 01 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057866 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 3,054.82             555170 11 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057866 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 20.23                  555170 63 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057866 40000 3000001 5/29/2019 60.00                  555170 93 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057892 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 2,368.44             555170 02 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00057892 19901 3000001 5/29/2019 67.41                  555170 26 COAL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 19
00057901 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,289.07             555170 02 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057901 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,839.30             555170 06 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057901 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 149.50                555170 30 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057901 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 53.71                  555170 60 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057901 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 357.00                555170 80 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057901 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 120.86                555170 82 OKFUSKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057902 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,723.35             555170 02 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057902 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,042.84             555170 09 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057902 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 25.77                  555170 60 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057902 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 139.83                555170 86 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057903 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,914.47             555170 03 SEMINOLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057904 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 400.00                555170 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057904 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 68.35                  555170 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057904 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 139.83                555170 86 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057905 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,133.98             555170 01 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057905 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,840.06             555170 06 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057905 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 125.00                555170 70 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057905 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 62.22                  555170 71 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057905 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 25.00                  555170 82 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057905 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 139.83                555170 86 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057905 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 30.00                  555170 93 GRADY COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057906 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 163.00                555170 69 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057906 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 68.36                  555170 71 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057906 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 53.90                  555170 93 JOHNSTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057907 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 1,647.05             555170 12 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057907 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 139.83                555170 86 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057907 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 103.08                555170 93 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057908 19901 3000001 6/10/2019 2,912.10             555170 05 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057908 40000 3000001 6/10/2019 139.83                555170 86 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00057908 40000 3000001 6/10/2019 209.72                555170 93 WEST CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057909 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,500.92             555170 06 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00057909 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 139.83                555170 86 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00057909 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 98.67                  555170 93 PONTOTOC COUNTY C D
00057910 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 4,685.40             555170 12 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057910 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 139.83                555170 86 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057910 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 217.44                555170 93 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057911 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 58.26                  555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057911 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 76.66                  555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057911 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 120.32                555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057911 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 118.26                555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057911 19901 3000001 6/5/2019 2,304.10             555170 01 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057911 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 139.83                555170 86 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057911 40000 3000001 6/5/2019 125.76                555170 93 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057951 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,508.13             555170 11 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057951 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057952 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 642.28                555170 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057953 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 180.59                555170 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057953 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,510.32             555170 05 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057953 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 419.49                555170 86 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057954 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,510.23             555170 01 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057954 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 303.66                555170 24 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057954 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 191.50                555170 60 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057955 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,206.93             555170 01 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057955 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,201.72             555170 11 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057956 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 38.56                  555170 20 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00057956 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 26.56                  555170 60 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00057956 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 100.00                555170 62 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00057956 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 38.00                  555170 68 CHECOTAH CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 20
00057958 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,335.10             555170 02 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057958 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 3,095.41             555170 11 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057958 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 28.78                  555170 60 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057959 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 80.73                  555170 60 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057959 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 55.00                  555170 72 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057959 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 MUSKOGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057960 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,514.16             555170 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057960 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,953.71             555170 11 ARBUCKLE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057961 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 3,450.30             555170 05 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057961 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 50.00                  555170 65 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057961 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 140.00                555170 91 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057961 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057961 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 22.00                  555170 91 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057962 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 3,073.24             555170 12 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057963 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 1,102.03             555170 12 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00057963 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 1,295.37             555170 12 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00057964 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,202.84             555170 09 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057964 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 28.10                  555170 60 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057965 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 3,828.68             555170 05 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00057965 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 132.92                555170 71 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057965 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 300.00                555170 92 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057965 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 TALIHINA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057966 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,862.50             555170 02 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057966 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 MAJOR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057967 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,141.67             555170 01 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057967 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,783.20             555170 09 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057967 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 1,456.50             555170 12 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057967 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 67.84                  555170 69 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057968 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,599.81             555170 02 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057968 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 159.07                555170 60 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057968 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057969 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 42.06                  555170 96 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057970 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 3,105.59             555170 02 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057970 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,832.80             555170 06 MURRAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057971 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,548.41             555170 01 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057971 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,870.38             555170 05 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057971 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 55.15                  555170 20 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057971 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057972 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,047.14             555170 09 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057972 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 3,063.85             555170 11 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057972 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 51.85                  555170 71 WASHITA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057974 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,500.00             555170 99 DEWEY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057995 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,870.73             555170 02 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057995 19901 3000001 6/11/2019 2,192.64             555170 07 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057995 40000 3000001 6/11/2019 139.83                555170 86 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058000 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 210.00                555170 12 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058001 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 (1,490.39)            555170 96 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058002 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 (11.00)                 555170 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058003 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 (1,256.47)            555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058004 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 (111.47)               555170 71 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058004 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 (970.00)               555170 75 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058004 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 (100.00)               555170 76 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058004 19901 3000001 6/17/2019 (75.00)                 555170 98 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058015 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,858.17             555170 02 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058016 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,134.24             555170 01 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058016 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 1,391.66             555170 12 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058016 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 30.90                  555170 60 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058016 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 140.50                555170 71 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058017 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,757.77             555170 02 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058017 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,620.47             555170 05 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058017 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.83                555170 86 LEFLORE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058018 19901 3000001 6/20/2019 2,126.08             555170 05 DEER CREEK CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058019 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,321.03             555170 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058019 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.83                555170 86 CANEY VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058020 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,134.85             555170 01 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058020 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 26.46                  555170 60 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058020 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 198.00                555170 84 SEQUOYAH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00058021 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,749.83             555170 05 OSAGE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058021 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,730.61             555170 11 OSAGE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058022 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,289.07             555170 01 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058022 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 1,014.58             555170 12 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058022 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 72.75                  555170 30 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058022 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 164.16                555170 71 TEXAS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058023 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 1,030.38             555170 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058023 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,830.73             555170 03 CIMARRON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058024 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,343.98             555170 02 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058024 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 38.86                  555170 20 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058024 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 26.85                  555170 60 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058024 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 400.00                555170 61 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058025 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 3,944.46             555170 01 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058025 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,606.81             555170 11 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058025 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 785.85                555170 12 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058025 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 711.19                555170 24 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058025 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.83                555170 86 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,503.96             555170 01 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 1,072.19             555170 12 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 300.00                555170 42 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 100.00                555170 61 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 525.00                555170 62 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 660.00                555170 72 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 102.26                555170 80 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 174.60                555170 82 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058026 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 48.91                  555170 83 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058027 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,868.49             555170 11 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00058027 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,112.63             555170 11 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00058027 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.83                555170 86 PUSHMATAHA CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 44
00058028 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,471.86             555170 09 BLAINE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058029 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,766.16             555170 02 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058029 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 1,856.00             555170 07 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058029 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 32.10                  555170 67 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058029 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 99.53                  555170 71 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058029 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 110.00                555170 72 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058029 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 22.50                  555170 82 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058029 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.83                555170 86 MCCLAIN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058030 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 319.23                555170 60 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058030 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 600.00                555170 61 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058031 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 88.56                  555170 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00058031 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,936.58             555170 05 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00058031 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 984.62                555170 83 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00058031 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.86                555170 86 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00058032 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 1,749.00             555170 24 HASKELL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058033 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,407.01             555170 01 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058033 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 3,463.75             555170 05 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058033 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 71.46                  555170 26 LITTLE RIVER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058034 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 4,428.55             555170 12 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00058034 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 61.15                  555170 71 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058034 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 66.89                  555170 80 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058034 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 80.65                  555170 82 WOODWARD COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058035 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,323.84             555170 01 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058035 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 3,054.82             555170 11 BEAVER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058036 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,489.25             555170 01 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00058037 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 3,054.52             555170 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058037 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,346.53             555170 01 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058037 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,567.47             555170 07 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058037 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 236.46                555170 80 KAY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058038 19901 3000001 6/20/2019 3,095.97             555170 03 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00058038 19901 3000001 6/20/2019 2,358.83             555170 09 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00058038 19901 3000001 6/20/2019 835.00                555170 26 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00058038 19901 3000001 6/20/2019 904.00                555170 46 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00058038 19901 3000001 6/20/2019 586.00                555170 84 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00058038 19901 3000001 6/20/2019 300.00                555170 92 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00058039 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 28.35                  555170 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00058039 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,484.82             555170 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00058040 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,327.93             555170 01 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058040 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,426.66             555170 09 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058040 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 73.54                  555170 71 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058040 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 45.00                  555170 88 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058041 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,140.23             555170 01 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058042 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,008.26             555170 01 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058042 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,907.12             555170 05 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058042 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 564.00                555170 60 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058042 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.83                555170 86 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058043 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,504.17             555170 05 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION FOUNDATION
00058043 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 78.00                  555170 60 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION FOUNDATION
00058043 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 75.00                  555170 60 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION FOUNDATION
00058043 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 100.00                555170 62 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION FOUNDATION
00058043 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 30.00                  555170 68 PAYNE COUNTY CONSERVATION FOUNDATION
00058044 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 2,749.27             555170 01 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058044 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 3,431.67             555170 05 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058044 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 266.00                555170 69 PITTSBURG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058045 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 1,531.93             555170 12 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058045 19901 3000001 6/18/2019 41.48                  555170 71 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058045 40000 3000001 6/18/2019 139.83                555170 86 CHEROKEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

301,671.53          Field Services

Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation

00057947 40000 4000001 6/12/2019 9.88                    536110 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057897 40000 4000005 6/10/2019 100.00                531600 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057947 40000 4000005 6/12/2019 125.00                535180 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057998 40000 4000005 6/11/2019 21,860.00            515240 FREESE AND NICHOLS INC
00058002 40000 4000005 6/17/2019 11.00                  555170 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00058005 40000 4000005 6/18/2019 20,207.00            555170 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058007 40000 4000005 6/18/2019 880.09                534290 COMDATA INC
00058007 40000 4000005 6/18/2019 855.04                533120 COMDATA INC
00058008 40000 4000005 6/18/2019 876.86                534290 COMDATA INC
00058008 40000 4000005 6/18/2019 991.94                533120 COMDATA INC
00058051 40000 4000005 6/18/2019 234.50                521110 ROGERS,VALERIE RENEE
00057939 40000 4000006 6/7/2019 8,337.69             545110 KEEL BULLDOZING
PAYROLL 4000001 14,165.99            SUPPLEMENTAL PAYROLL
PAYROLL 4000005 20,898.62            SUPPLEMENTAL PAYROLL

89,553.61            Abandoned Mine Land Reclamation

Water Quality

00057861 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 77.00                  522113 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057861 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 3,135.36             532142 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057861 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 516.32                534290 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057877 40000 5000001 5/31/2019 816.49                533180 HACH COMPANY
00057880 40000 5000001 5/29/2019 100.00                555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00057898 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 927.17                534290 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057898 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 3,557.50             532142 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057898 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 128.23                522113 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057899 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 2,366.03             532130 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057937 40000 5000001 6/7/2019 1,256.34             555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057940 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 359.55                533180 HACH COMPANY
00057941 40000 5000001 6/10/2019 2,098.74             533180 HACH COMPANY
00057943 40000 5000001 6/7/2019 48,214.00            515290 DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOOD & FORESTRY
00057947 24500 5000001 6/12/2019 10,288.12            515660 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 119.98                534220 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 24.95                  536130 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 371.11                536140 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 1,518.43             537150 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 405.15                537190 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 1,338.86             522130 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 551.75                533120 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 255.45                531110 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 1,333.00             522150 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 996.00                522131 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 5000001 6/12/2019 336.00                515510 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057948 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 425.00                555170 99 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00057976 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 1,235.00             515660 ARC TRAINING AND SAFETY SERVICES
00057977 40000 5000001 6/13/2019 14,391.97            515450 KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
00057978 40000 5000001 6/13/2019 25,512.72            515450 KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
00057979 40000 5000001 6/13/2019 2,335.64             515450 KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
00057984 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 120.00                521120 CHEADLE,CHERYL L
00057985 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 82.50                  521120 SHAW,KIMBERLY R
00057986 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 137.50                521120 DYER,JOSEPH J
00057987 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 68.75                  521120 SEIGER,AMY M
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00057988 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 55.00                  521120 SCOTT,GREGORY FISHER
00057991 19901 5000001 6/11/2019 26.20                  521310 PHIL E CAMPBELL
00057994 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 182.00                521230 ROGERS,BRAD C
00057996 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 151.25                521120 MILLER,CANDICE MARIE
00057997 40000 5000001 6/11/2019 55.00                  521120 MOELLING,MATTHEW H
00058003 40000 5000001 6/17/2019 1,256.47             555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058004 40000 5000001 6/17/2019 1,256.47             555170 CREEK COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058007 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 2,132.57             534290 COMDATA INC
00058007 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 282.28                533120 COMDATA INC
00058008 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 2,429.70             534290 COMDATA INC
00058008 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 233.65                533120 COMDATA INC
00058009 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 115.31                537190 THOMAS SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC
00058009 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 74.29                  537190 THOMAS SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC
00058010 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 36.96                  537190 THOMAS SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS LLC
00058052 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 55.00                  521120 ZAWALSKI,REBECCA A
00058053 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 350.00                555170 99 OTTAWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058054 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 100.00                555170 ADAIR COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT NO 67
00058055 40000 5000001 6/18/2019 500.00                555170 DELAWARE CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
PAYROLL 5000001 28,861.07            SUPPLEMENTAL PAYROLL

163,553.83          Water Quality

Cost Share - Locally Led

00057867 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 2,000.00             555170 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057868 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 4,587.87             555170 HARPER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057869 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 325.06                555170 GRANT COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057870 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 1,343.12             555170 ALFALFA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057871 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 1,665.00             555170 MCINTOSH COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057872 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 3,672.05             555170 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057881 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 2,876.50             555170 PAWNEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057882 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 3,541.13             555170 LOVE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057883 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 2,200.00             555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057884 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 3,000.00             555170 WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST NO 22
00057885 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 3,092.12             555170 MARSHALL COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057886 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 2,016.33             555170 CRAIG COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057887 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 4,325.13             555170 ATOKA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057888 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 2,000.00             555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057889 25000 5000004 5/29/2019 15,000.00            555170 EAST CANADIAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTR
00057900 25000 5000004 6/5/2019 3,000.00             555170 COTTON COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057907 25000 5000004 6/5/2019 2,854.35             555170 05 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057917 25000 5000004 6/6/2019 2,250.00             555170 ROGERS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057918 25000 5000004 6/6/2019 5,050.00             555170 SHAWNEE CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057919 25000 5000004 6/6/2019 1,326.61             555170 NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER CONSERVATION
00057920 25000 5000004 6/6/2019 4,988.47             555170 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057921 25000 5000004 6/6/2019 2,553.54             555170 LINCOLN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057922 25000 5000004 6/6/2019 3,000.00             555170 HUGHES COUNTY CONSERVATION DIST
00057936 25000 5000004 6/7/2019 400.00                555170 NORTH CADDO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
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00057950 25000 5000004 6/13/2019 2,640.00             555170 COMANCHE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057957 25000 5000004 6/11/2019 1,032.90             555170 OKLAHOMA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057973 25000 5000004 6/11/2019 1,603.94             555170 GARFIELD CO CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057980 25000 5000004 6/11/2019 9,040.78             555170 OTTAWA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057981 25000 5000004 6/11/2019 5,000.00             555170 STEPHENS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057982 25000 5000004 6/11/2019 4,606.28             555170 NOBLE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00057983 25000 5000004 6/11/2019 2,453.33             555170 OKMULGEE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058011 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 4,400.00             555170 KONAWA CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058012 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 2,000.00             555170 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058013 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 2,000.00             555170 LATIMER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058046 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 694.11                555170 KINGFISHER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058047 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 2,238.64             555170 TILLMAN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058048 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 2,000.00             555170 KIAMICHI CONSERVATION DISTRICT
00058049 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 9,499.59             555170 CENTRAL N CANADIAN RIVER CONSERVATION
00058050 25000 5000004 6/18/2019 1,056.51             555170 GARVIN CONSERVATION DISTRICT

127,333.36          Cost Share - Locally Led

ISD Data Processing

00057944 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 182.00                515370 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057945 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 864.28                515370 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057946 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 4,804.66             515370 OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SVCS
00057947 19901 8800010 6/12/2019 337.73                531130 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 24500 8800010 6/12/2019 979.90                531130 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 2,303.80             541120 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 937.30                531130 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 1,073.62             532160 11 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 87.96                  536150 14 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 109.22                531130 41 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 599.99                541120 41 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 187.16                531130 45 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057947 40000 8800010 6/12/2019 269.99                536150 45 AUTHORITY ORDER-PCARD
00057975 40000 8800010 6/13/2019 1,170.00             515360 14 MY CONSULTING GROUP INC

13,907.61            ISD Data Processing

1,267,429.42$     Total Claims Paid
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Revenue Report 1 May, 2019

DIVISION
PERIOD 

RECEIPTS
YEAR TO DATE 

REVENUE

ADMINISTRATION 10 -                 120,734.08         

CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 20 107,514.90    1,452,463.77      

DISTRICTS 30 173,982.93    935,224.42         

ABANDONED MINE LANDS 40 131,854.96    1,265,324.32      

WATER QUALITY 50 304,280.73    2,698,037.37      

IT / GIS 88 -                 24,953.80           

TOTAL  DIVISIONS 717,633.52    6,496,737.76      

APPROPRIATED FUNDS 8,104,660.00      

AGENCY TOTAL 717,633.52$  14,601,397.76$  

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PROGRAM REVENUE SUMMARY

MAY, 2019





























DISTRICT NAME SUCCEEDS TERM EXPIRES
# OF 

MTGS POS#
Cherokee County Dale Hutchins Haskell Brown June 30, 2021 --- A
Mayes County Bud Osborne Self June 30, 2021 14/18 A
Murray County Clint Grinstead Melvin Watts June 30, 2021 --- A
Okfuskee County Johnnie Wallis Self June 30, 2021 23/24 A
Pittsburg County Phillip Scott Ben Murdaugh June 30, 2021 --- E2

Exhibit #4 7/1/2019

RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF CONSERVATION DISTRICT DIRECTOR



DISTRICT CANDIDATE SUCCEEDS TERM EXPIRES
BRYAN COUNTY Beryl Sears Self June 30, 2022

Exhibit #5    Page 1 7/1/2019

CERTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES IN CONSERVATION DISTRICTS WHERE ONLY ONE ELIGIBLE PERSON 
FILED A NOTIFICATIONAND DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY FORM FOR POSITION 3



DISTRICT CANDIDATE SUCCEEDS TERM EXPIRES
CREEK COUNTY - 172 votes cast Donald Stephens Dwight Luther June 30, 2022
NOBLE COUNTY - 90 votes cast Tom Imgarten Self June 30, 2022

Exhibit #6 Page 1 7/1/2019

CERTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES RECEIVING THE HIGHEST NUMBER OF VOTES DURING POSITION 3 
ELECTIONS IN CONSERVATION DISTRICTS



 
EXHIBIT #7  07/01/19 

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO DECLARE CANDIDATES 
RECEIVING THE HIGHEST NUMBER OF VOTES DURING THE FOLLOWING 

SPECIAL ELECTION ON JULY 23, 2019 AS ELECTED TO POSITION #3 
 

WAGONER COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
 
Candidates: 
Arnetta Cotton of Wagoner, OK 
Chad Marshall of Porter, OK 
Jim White of Wagoner, OK 
 
Polling Places: 
First United Methodist Church – Coweta, 206 West Sycamore Street, Coweta, OK 
Porter Civic Center, 529 South Main Street, Porter, OK 
Church of God – Wagoner, 115 South State Street, Wagoner, OK 
 
Election Committee Chair 
Raymond Trammell 
 



Exhibit #8  07/01/2019 

Conservation District 
Long Range Plans 
FY2020 – FY2024 

Recommendations for Approval 
 
 

Area I    Area II   Area III 
Alfalfa    Garvin    Craig 
Dewey    Lincoln   Delaware 
East Canadian   McClain   Okmulgee 
Garfield   Murray   Ottawa 
Harper    Pawnee   Rogers 
Major    Payne    Sequoyah 
Woods    Seminole   Tulsa 
      
 
Area IV   Area V  
Greer    Atoka 
Harmon   Coal 
North Fork of Red River Hughes 
Tillman   Latimer 
Washita   LeFlore 
    Little River 
    Pittsburg 
    Talihina 
   
     
 



Exhibit #9  07/01/2019 

Conservation District 
Joint Plans of Operation 

July 1, 2019 – September 30, 2020 
Recommendations for Approval 

 
 

Area I    Area II   Area III 
Dewey    Cleveland   Craig 
Garfield   Garvin    Delaware 
Major    McClain   Okmulgee 
    Murray   Ottawa 
    Pawnee   Sequoyah 

Payne 
Seminole    

 
Area IV   Area V  
Harmon   Atoka 
North Fork of Red River Latimer 
Tillman   Little River 
Washita   Pittsburg 
    Talihina 
    



Exhibit #10   July 1, 2019  

 
 

FISCAL YEAR 20 - PROPOSED DISTRICT POLICIES 
 

 
1. All employee positions (District and Commission) that become vacant will be reviewed 

and will require justification before approval to fill the position. Future employee 
allocations will be dependent on the level of legislative appropriations. 

 
2. The maximum number of hours for a non-benefitted temporary district employee will be 

1599 hours. However, if the employee works more than 999 hours, the district will be 
responsible for the employer’s share of retirement contributions. 
 

3. Districts were required to have long range plans approved by Commission staff prior to June 30th, 
2019.  Any district not receiving approval by the deadline will be given a provisional funding 
allocation.  If final Commission approval is not received by September 1, 2019 the allocation will 
be reviewed and potentially reduced.  The reduction may result in loss of staff.  

4. Failure to perform audits and/or submit preclaim payments (for retirement and insurance) 
within the established timeframe will result in OCC withholding payment of district 
claims until compliance is accomplished. 
 

5. In order for a district to be eligible to continue receiving a personnel allocation from 